$4.9 million of the total deferred tax liabilities used to compute the gain on the sale of our interest in PCG related to
previously undistributed earnings of our Australian subsidiary. As a result, The Company determined that the deferred
tax liabilities related to previously undistributed earnings of PCG at the time were $4.7 million and that the actual gain
on the sale of our interest in PCG was $56.1 million. Additionally, in connection with our review, we determined that
the deferred tax liability for undistributed earnings of our Australian subsidiary was understated by $1.1 million. The
impact of the Second Restatement is reflected as an adjustment to the deferred tax liability, retained earnings and
cumulative translation adjustment in the Consolidated Balance Sheet for the thirteen weeks ended April 3, 2005 and
the year ended January 2, 2005 and had no impact in the Consolidated Statements of Income for the thirteen weeks
ended April 3, 2005 and March 28, 2004. The following table shows the effect of the Second Restatement on the
Company�s consolidated balances as of April 3, 2005 and January 2, 2005 (in thousands).

Thirteen Weeks ended April 3, 2005
(unaudited) Year End January 2, 2005

As
Originally

As
Originally

Reported Restated Change Reported Restated Change
Deferred Tax Liabilities $ 2,345 $ 9,229 $ 6,884 $ 1,489 $ 8,466 $ 6,977
Retained Earnings $ 173,775 $ 167,555 $ (6,220) $ 170,879 $ 164,660 $ (6,219)

$ 171 $ (626) $ (797) $ 749 $ (141) $ (890)

Edgar Filing: GEO GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 12

Cumulative Translation
Adjustment

The Company previously restated its unaudited consolidated financial statements for the quarter ended March 28,
2004 to reflect the application of the appropriate accounting principles to the recognition of compensated absences
according to generally accepted accounting principles. Additionally, the Company has restated its unaudited
consolidated financial statements for the quarter ended March 28, 2004 to reflect the operations of South African
Custodial Management, the Company�s joint venture in South Africa (�SACM�), as a consolidated subsidiary. SACM